


 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME - - SUZUKI, G!Pl?luk‘

)

HOME ADDRESS: M¥er Rd., R. R §i, New Wostminster, B. C. (1041)

REGISTRATION NUMBER . 10579 SR IR AR e
OCCUPATION : Fisherman

P

T T —— A8 by e A e S i

i business or businesses carried on, state where, under wha;num and vbethermmd oawby yourself or in
mﬂim;ﬂmﬁuw:nm.)

EMPLOYER : formerly... §3 Shuston Phah Packera, New Westminster, B..Go ...
MARRIED? ¥os '

Nep— e e g e e e W S A

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Isomno

e Y 1 S5 et & - e A S S

O

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND - 1041 River Rd., New Weatminster, g o.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Naka(F); Tamiko(F); Tomike(F)s Takike{#) .

Tatauro( !mmumm;wwg)_ et

Uguosh Saburo= 5<5 Schreiber,Muteris; Hachiro & Juro= 5-3. Juckfic:
s : N .

« Lok g

_ the others 1041 River Rd., New Vestminster, B, C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: . 221 155 133 12; 26; 2243 235 20:.19. . 7

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentionAed and particulars given)
Q ! LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION(A)Gibaon Ad., Kennedy, Re R #1 New Sastuinster,B.,

Municipality of Delta, 10t 68 of Lot 440, Stoup 2, May #1133 T.
“ , 8o 2a fli9%05 -
0y % in the Bistrict of New Westuingter, B. C. .

;m&bJLMmmwlmW

.n the Munoifality of Delts; lote 3; £ 4 and 7 Subdivision of IB,241 aers )
portion of Distriet Iot 440 Group 2, ?

agcording to Sketch 7 ;
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS '._.Iitln_liﬂzﬁ"m_N_h-..f?ﬁiwff_..4.6759
(1) none (2) mone

L e ——

A o, S el O 4 A e et

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)________ Nona.

i e s et o i 8- My O it S

-

4. TAXES (Amount and where payab‘t” $4.98 paid 1941.1“3&....3&&"%«.«

‘ Be €. (2) declarant has lately acquired this land.
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..,.

Nome

A —— A - £ v D s R e S R A

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES‘\*(H vacant so state).. . .

o e S i b A e SR ol
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: Nonme

- -

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom).;_....n___u~

'

None -

s

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

M@Wmmmmmmm.w- ouion./

8 BANK ACCOUNTS: Bank of Montreal, New Heatwinater, ®. c. Amt. $342.13
9. LIFE INSURANCE: None o eI e L e

Rt 7 B A 1 AT YD B A U 5 A e

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

 LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

————

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

and indirect.
Dated this %th R ot ARSIl | |

NP i
Witness 9'/ J 1/%‘ <7 f g

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

(Signature)

O R N ———




Tk
Naturalized - Canedian-Boras -~ National

(check)

m{tn - Single Name of Wife
* 0 Fro

(eheok)
: Neme of Husband srrn

Some of Wther el totase ol . T of rawer _(Kdcs a cad nd—
Sames 0f Chilimn under 18 WMZS s

omids (Fl i2lsilor.

Registered with Custodian

Our File No. S A i
(yes or no)

Additional Information
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CATALOGUE ¥O: Sold by Special Arrangement, The Director, '.!‘h-“'m’ Land Act.

mw: 1041 River Road; New Westuinster, B. C.

ToN: (1) ma,t-d'f«nn.ulmmm\«mm,mz,
f‘, e’”’ WWOIM‘II, D. L. W, :

(2} Lot 68 of Vinot 440, Gr::: 2, Map 1133, Mwmiecipality of Delts, D.N.}
Registered in the name of Gennosuke SUSUKI.

Nome registered. WNo indication of any wnregistered charges.

'ut;lu Order filed No. 25229, dated December 19th, 1942.

(1) Land
Taxes - “.20.

=

Mmtnphuaatvumtmp-rwuthnmotn.um
No buildiags thereon.

hthﬂmMMyudmtmtadtmntiuaf«Mim
until sold to The Director, The Veterans' Land Act, there was nothing
to administer.

To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act for $114.00 as at 1ot Jenuary,
W
Approval of Advisory Committes - lst June, 1943.

OLD CERTIFICATES OF TITIE
Ros. nm and .

1467368 Gennosuke SUZUKI declared on his JP Form, signed 4th May, 1942, thet 4
Title Documents were in his possession. There is nothing on file to
show that the Certificates of Title had been asked for by this office,
or that they had been deposited in the Land Registry Office, New Westni
ster.

Cortificates of Title Nos. 16688, and 166885E in the name of The
Director, The Veterans' Land Act. :

The above summary is certified to be in accordance
with informstion on file.

Jume 3rd, 1946.

2%




G. SUZUKI
1041 River Road, New Westminster, B. C.
rile 7540 Reg. #10577










Gempoguke SUZJKI

Particulare

Credit re sale of property

Land Beglstry Office - Certificate of Encumbrance (2)
North Shore Packing Co. 1943 rent of float house
Sale of nets

On sccount say remtal

1943 rental net float

E.on?go-tngpbbl?
Appraisal fee *
Advertidng " . . .

Legal fees re male of property

|

Bebit

2.00
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Decenber 10th, 1948,

Br: Cemnosuke BUTUXY »
Registration Ne, 10579
ReRe N, :
Thamesville, Ontario.

Denr Sirs

¥e are presently making final distribution of all
funds in this of'ice, whilch wers derived from the sale of
Real and Persomal properties, and we are accoriingly
enclosing, terewith, our chegue in your favor for tie sum

Acceptance by you of this checue does mot prejudice
in amy way, your claim for loss which you amy feel yom

sustained in the sale of your property, as the Commissiomer,
the Honourable Er, Justice Henry I, Bird, hag made s rulimg
to thls effect,

Please acinowledge reeeipt of this enecue at your .
sarliest convenience,

Yours truly,

?- :o J};lhﬂm
Office of the Cust-ilan




Ihmllhmmmthohldlukndmrtm property of Oomnosuke
Susuki, the father of Tatsuro Busuki. This property Mr. Bhears informed the
Committes hnd besn sold to the Veterans' Land Aot for the sus of £1l4i-¢ There
were approximately 1l aores in this parcel, the assessnent being £730.-.

~ Mr. Nemsies udvised the Comsittee that no improvements had been made %o
the property which consisted of wmeleared bush. The land was mot first class
in quality for agricultural purposes. The wnlue of land of this type, im the
opinion of lr. Mensies, would not have been more than approximately $25.- per
sore, It would cost sbout $300.~ an acre to clear the land and improved land
eoild have beem bought at a comsiderably lesser amount.

The property was fairly close to New Testainster and if developed into
bullding sites might eventually produce a larger sum per acre., The value of

land of this mature would be largely govermed by amy demand which might exist
from time to time,

The Conmittee gave careful comsideration to the correspondence snd the
report whick Mr, Hemzies had sublmitted, Referring to the sale made to the
Director, The Veterans' Land Act they emphasized that it was recommended om the
basis of waluations made by & Board of Appraisers whose ability and impartiality
were comsidered by Ottaws to be satisfactory.

In view of lir. Menzies' report it might appesr that the Seldier Settlement
Board's waluation had not givem gquite enought comsideration to the sotusl
structural value of the bullding but had sppraised the property more from its
revenue bsaring possibilities.

However, the evidence submitted to the Committee indicated the wvalue of
the property may haye been somewhat in excess of the Soldier Settlement appraissl,

but the waluation placed on it by My, Suzuki was not in line »ith actusl market
values at that time.




UMD ARBURANCOE OO,

ANEIOULTURAL INSUNANTE CO.

HUDBBN BAY INSURANSE CD.
BWITIBN CROWN ABSBURANECE
SDBTON INBURANDE CD.

CITY HMOMER ane LOTS

TELEPHONE 28D

S. F. MARK S,

REAL ESTATE and INSURANCE AGENT

NOTARY PUBLIC
INSURANCE OF ALL KINDS

FIAE, AUTOMBBILE AND
ACDIDENT INBURANER

MORTHASES AND LOANS, EVE.
|MENTES COLLEQTED

ESTATES MAMADED
CONVEYANCING

36 — 6th Street, New Westminster, B. C.

November 1lath, 1947, ~ =~

Custodian of Enemy Property
675 West Fastings St., g
Vancouver, B, C,

Degr Sirs:-

:
A
tt.\
| Boi

I have made enquiries from time to
time regarding lLots 3, 4 and 7 of an 18,241
acre portion of D. L, 440, Group 2, N.W.D.
Sketch 2887, and you have always told me it
was held for Veterans, but if not taken up
soon would probably be for sale to other
parties.

I would be glad if you wouvld let me
know if tbiatgroperty can now be purchased
&

by persons other than Veterans, and the price
for same,

Thanking you, 1 remain,

Yours very truly,

S ¢ Rark




ar, Gennosuks W’
Mﬂlmm Noe. 20579,
KASLO, B,C.

Dear Siry

Through an oversight we rezret that your
letter of November 21, 1944, bas not been answered.

The matters referred %o toerein nowever
have besn checked up snd we find tiat most of the effecis
you sention in your letter wers sold to Mr. Dshl. The
muu'aldrmu.yctmamiw sale and &8 sOOD
e our records ars completed, we shell advise you of the
ssount of the proceeds which will become awvaliable %o you.

We spall write you furtuer in respect of
the hidden articles in the near future,

IOu!‘.s m »

We d0 Iverson
Protection Depa tum:nt.







We observe that you deelared om May
4th, 1942 that you had lef't at 1040 River Rosd the following

1 Bedroom Buite : o i
1 washing machine 5.0k c o0 /0™
i1 vaouwm clempar $:./4 ot O kclros # g

As these were not found im the house
at & subsequent cheeck, nor left with Mr. Paterson so far as
wiknony; will you plesse advise us whether you took these

th you or sald
your

Perhaps these are the same items
‘ by Fathar Tatsuro SUZUKI, a: beding st 1041
Road. Please oonfimm.




Ootober 11th, 1944.

&

Hiss Eyra Paterson,
Fe B, Bo. 1,

Row 'ﬁﬂm’m' B Cs
Near HMadamie

Re: PARCTL waw

Thank you for your letter of Jepte-
smber 25th and snclosurs.

‘ Az regards Percel "%, wo have now
received the balance of $157.50 for which =» are
snelosing our reecipt and the dexl 1is now come
pleted.

Turning to Parcel "K®, it has now
bean declded thet in.view of this aasset haing ate
tached to ’ragyrty sa will scoept your
sffer of $25.00. Please, therefors, serd us the
balsnes of 3272.90, or receipt of shieh ve »ill
sand you sur rtwai t fﬂr 225,00 (wa alrondy hold
a deposit of 82.%0 the deal will 22 oorpleted.

Yours truly,

[ d

Be F. Grasn
Protection Department







September 20th, 1944.

Hessrs. Peter Paterson and
R. V. NHustad,

R. R. Ros 1,

New Westminster, 5. C.

Dear Sirsi-

This is to acknowledge your joint
tender of 2175.00 for the above Parcel and de-
posit of $17.50 for which herewith our receipt.
We are preparsd to recommend the acceptance of
this offer and 4if you will send us your chegue
for the balance, namely £157.50, we will be
able to complete the deal.

Yours truly,

He F. Green
Protection Department




M. 7.0, SHEARS
R. K.V, WRIGHT

=

- Re: Tenders - "Float Houzes for Sale" advertised
Clth. mmz, 1944 ~ tenders to close

‘lhi Mm is s lht of the tenders opened in my Office this morning in the
mdn.m Valuations are also listed.

mlmhﬂd-omhmm“mwrorth‘mxtnoﬁud
mm&mumthtamvnl-yhginnﬁrmm

mu

mm Ant. Epcl. Tenderer mu

$75.00 2 rm. ¥1lt. House $75.00 $10.00
$35.00 Floating Bath House

."o'c' -'

$105.00 $10.50 T. Sjoblom Reject
.‘.'.'.'

$150.00 $150.00 Can. Fishing Co. ACCEPT
(temant) "KW

Mo offers received. Put for sale sign on this
mpm o "EW.N.

Please note that Mr. Carlson values these at $10.00 and $35.00
‘and sdvises ~ "I would re® mmend the immediate disposal of the
above floats as I think that if left much longer they will
deterorate on scoount of weather conditions snd storms and
 become walueless.®

$25.00 #2.50 M.G. Donaldson ACCEPT
(tenant) by BB B

.”cw '”.m c.n- n'hiuco. m
for Harold Olsen "K.W.N.




19tk Bcp‘lnhr. 1“0

$112.50 $175100 $17.50 Peter Peterson & ACCEPT
| e R.V. Nustad NN

k.hmmmcmmmmu. Nustad occupies the
A ‘th;umwmwmnmu
that will be mutunlly satisfactory.

$40.00 $40.00 $4.00 C.P. Bakermans Write Bakermsns ask-
(tenant) ing if he is willing
to increase offer to
$50.00.

for Harold Olsen Bakersan.
't.'b".

Ask Reine to increase
offer to $25.00.
"K.N.5.%

Ask Peterson to
increase offer to
“5.@.

.Kt'.'..

.00 Westainster Trust §$200.00 $20.00 Coulthard, Sutherland Have asked Mr. . !
5.00 Mr. Carlson for R. Goodfellow Green to securs:
3rd valuntion &
report back.

"E.V.N"

Mr. Carlson reports as follows: “The floats at Sunbury should
A8 possible due to winter storms and large steamers. These
they create large waves which loosen the logs and break the

t together. The logs are getting water logged and should be
y i s unless this is done most of them will be submerged by next
,‘m;mlduhthnnlml-u.'

"K.W. Wright®

K.¥W. WRIGHT

P8, Tenders are being held in safe-keeping by the Accounting Department.
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SOLDIER SETTLEMENT ano VETERANS' LAND ACT

E'“ wmm».mm.
EVACUA H"}N %E‘P"T!ON |
g SEP 1
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“ﬂﬁm . TZ . 518 Rogers Bl
] S | rs
{ Referrug VANCOUVER, B,

80)1 +« 14%h " 1"1:

The oumm of Enemy Property,
506 Bank Building,
YANC B. C,

Dear Sir: Re: 2, Susuki,

Your list of ties mntaining
fleat houses includes J.LJ{I. Gennosuke Susuki,

your file 7540. We would peoint out however, that
this preperty has no river fromtage.

It would appear that the description
of the Tloat applies %o Tatsure Susuki, your file
11419. In the latter case, the property has been
leased for several years %o A, Dahl and we have no
information as to any arrangements for rental of
the duildings on the floats.

No rents Bave been id to this
Department on sceount of the floats and the use
of the sanme is not included in the lease to Dahl.

m-tn ¢t Super uuneont.
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MEMORANDUM To File 7540 June 19, 1944

Sennosuke SUZUKI, Reg. 10579

This man was the licensed owner of vessel "T. S." NW.1777.

The vessel was sold on Bill of Sale in name of T. SUZUKI,
papers signed by Kishizo KIMURA, who held Power of Attorney
from Gennosuke, who, in turn, had Power of Attorney from
Tsuguo SUZUKI.

Proceeds of this sale ($542.00) were paid to Tatsuro SUZUKI,
on authority of Gennosuke SUZUKI.

Tatsuro (File 11499) and Tsuguo(File 3756) are sons of
Gennosuke BUZUKI.

Tsuguo SUZUKI was reported to the JFVDC as being actual
and licensed owner of this vessel.

See JFVDC 650.




Dr. B.C. Coleman, X.C,
Under Sestwtary of
Otian, th:xt.

Dosr Dre Coleman:

Res 1041 River Road, R.R.1, Ner YTesiuinster, B.C,
Lots 3, A& T of an Il-wmperumotmm
Gpe 2, Hep 6759, District of Nov Testainstery Cy of
B S0B and Lot €8 of Lot 440, Group 2

I s In recel t of your lotier of the 17tk insta t in shioh
you enclose soyie: of letiers Drom Hr. Yead, Deputy Comissioner of
%o Royal Consdian Hownied Police and also Mr. Tateuro Susuki,

The proporty refarrd to was inocluded in the sale to the

Sale Price $114.00

Tax arrears to December st :
1942 21L.54
Registration fee 6:00
<0e54

net proceed $ 9.6
f e —

Nds offics received & lotter of com luint from Susuicl to shilsh
the following reply was made om Hay Oths

e arw In reoedpt of your letter of April 26, 1944

Tour remarks have been carefuily rewd and ve can appreciate
mﬂhﬁMﬂmMWtubﬁamzmd
MW Howewer, the sale of pruper:lies to the
‘ &wawutmcaﬂdmtuam

oruqdaummdmawmmammm
u-gmamm
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6 William Street,
BRANTFORD, Ontario,
May 15,1944,

Mr., F, J. Meead,

Assistant Commissioner,

Royal Canadian Mounted Police,
Ottawa, Canada,

Dear 8ir:

At first, I had contemplated making an
appeal to the Honourabie Minister of Justice, however,
in hopes that I would be able to receive a kinder
interest and advice in this matter, I am taking the
liberty of appealing to you, sir.

Recently I received a letter from my
sister residing in Kaslo,B.C. with my parents that
my father has been notified by the "Custodian of Japanese
Property" that his four pieces of property located in
the Delta Municipality,B.C. had been sold for $114.00 -
my father's share being $93.00 after deduction of
expenses,

When the purchase of these properties
were being made I happened to make all the transactions
for my father, and I quote the prices paid -"three
hundred" dollars, "two hundred" dollars, "two hundred
and fifty" doliars, and“one hundred and forty" dollars.

In all the lahd comprises ten acres. They
face two well travelled roads - the location being about
2 miles south west of the city of New Westminster. Fire
homes are being built all along these roads and on properties
adjoining my father's land a several thousand dollar home
was being built at the time of the evacuation.

.. The original price of $800.00 or more should
still hold or should have increasedsince the war.

1 do not know, sir, if you will be able to
give me any definite advice, but it seems that Judging from
statements of other evacuees, other evacuee properties




are being sold at similarly low prices, and that is why
I ammking this appeal as an endedvour to having some
action taken by the Government,

I, myself, was one of the Japanese chosen by
some 52 Japanese Organizations to assist them during the
evacuation. Perhaps some of my actions too were doubted
by tha authorities during the earlier phases of the
o;nauntion, but please believe me my intentions were
sincere.

Puring the evacuation and since then I have
told our people to trust in the Government, that proper
steps, which would guarantee justice, would be taken,

I have given them the same assurance while
working in New Denver,B.C. on the Commission staff, Even
out here they still come for this assurance that one may
give them, ¢

I beg of youi sir, to do something to give
n

our people hope and trust the Government,

Trusting in you, sir,

I remain,
Very sincerely yours,
Sgd,Tatsuro Suzuki.
JR.10959.




v_';lt‘ c‘aﬂam m the writer visited Bunbtwy
s May 8th in order to establish just what
mi affixed to the property and which might
.28 mblc and sublect to arrangements

e made with the land. Unfortunately,

w photrampha being ttm
J.L. 713 The buildings
ne Tollowing.

s (t) brm float house resting on the
: '*Mtche“ iled off by = tug and would
_,y m‘t l’lott,. . Estimated value $60.00 to $70.00.

(b)) ‘*1 *g;out walk 8' x 20' connecting
- | :

Iat'aansc on flaat 20" x 50' rented
to Mr. htorm, value 0110 00,

*'c) Mly, open float 24' x 50' formerly
' . Shore Packers but not now required

L

>

hl;tu;rt‘ -~ 5.?") b ‘2-'--5




Ers Gennosuke GUZUKY
Registration No. 1059,
Kaslo, B. €,

Desr Birm

§e are in receipt of your letter of Aprid 26,
1944,

Iour remarks have been carefully read snd we can
appreciate thet the disposel of your property will be
& matter of personal concern. However, the sele of
m’lﬁlﬂ to the Director, The Veterans! Lend Act was
carri

out as # part of & policy of liguidstion oute
l1ined by Ottawa on the besis of syoraised values.

Your letter has been placed upon our files so that
your comments in regard to this sale will remzsin on
record but we can only sdvise you thst we sre unable
to consider any alternstive in regard to this mstter,

Tours truly,

W, E, m.ﬂw.
Farm Depertaent,




May lst, 1944

The Borth Shore Pecking Co. Ltd.,
oot of 8t, Andrew!s Avenue,
Horth Vancouver, 3. C.

Desr Sirsie

" Bes ABANO, Matsu
2.,3‘_“_Q Ly I

-

Thank you for yours of April 26th from
which we soe that you are no longer Iinterested in
these Tloats, Oennosuke Susuki's is still in {te

orizinal position, snd ¥Vatsuye fcano's now in use by
a party #ho 18 interasted in purchasing it. Ve will
gat in touch direct w=ith him,

Yours truly,

l&. 'Q (;nﬂn
Protection Departmont




EVACUATION szcnoﬂ

recdfPR 28 1048
File No. _ZOHD

Kaslo, B.Cs
April 26th, 1944.

office of the Custodian,

Depx it of The Secretary of State,
doyal Bank Bullding,

Yanecouver, B. Cs

Dear Sirst-

Ret 1041 River Road,R.R. 1, New Westminster,B.C.
Lots 3, 4 and 7 of an 18.241 acre portion of
Lot 440, Gp.2, Map 6759, District of New West-
minster, C.of E. 50873, and
Lot 68 of Lot 440, Group 2, Map 1133, District
of New Westminster, C.of E. 50872«

I have just received your letter of the 13th instant
in which, %to my surprise, you advised me that the above proper=
$ies were sold for 114.00 and that the Tax arrears to tha end
off 1942 for the amount of $14.54 plus registration fee of $6.00
were deducted from the above sale price leaving the net proceeds
of sale of $93.48 in my credit.

I regret to advise you that I have never given you
my instruction or aathority to sell the above properties, nor
1 had any intention of selling them at all, and it surprises me
that you have sold them,without consulting me and without my
sonsent,at an unreasohslly low price.

b This is, therefore, to demand you to caneel the sale
of the 7bove properties, and also I request you not to make sale
again without first obtaining my oconsent.

!
Yours truly, C‘i;‘;f?
%/g A

..0.0....'....0..0!..

6. Suzuki.
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Canada

DEPARMNT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
~ . . OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

APR 131944

-~ You have previously bee
uw-mtadmm.mvm'mut.

. Due 0 the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer
mm.wm Nmuﬂmmsmtedinthemlypartotlmmdwmb‘udupon

_ jons N ) mraimmdonthobuiaofauleeﬁectiveu;thnwylstofthntym.
. 'This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that
" taxes, five h:mmudothlrmﬁu charges were assumed by them.

The following is & statement showing the sale price and adjustments:
Sale price of above described property - - - - * - ° °
Add:

Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1948

‘W:m'=~
x arrears to December 31st, 1942
Registration fee - - - -

—Interest -

Net proceeds of sale

| . ot BV R

mwmmwmmcﬁtmdantdmmtuded'm
' showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the convey-
ance to the Veterans’ land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,
Director.
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Faym Appraisal Report

File Ne.

Deser lots 3,4, &4 7 of an 18.24 orthg-ont of D,L.440,0p.8,
- ""“""'“t 5 STY & 15% 68, D.L. 5 os. 2, Wap 1133,

(¥o duildings) Oiintoies . 11,04

Owner's Neme __ SUZUKI, Gennosuke Post Office Address ReR:1,Now Westminster,B.0.

Nearest Rei! Point. Kennedy - '-0-'-17- D i B

D e L e DR SN 0 O S 1 R T B -

Market Town __ New Westainster, B.C. - Distasce 3.!....'

Charch (give desomination) Roman Catholio (Scott Road)

Iu .‘ m' :l “l Dm“ DR e ———————— L
B R Rl L L Ll R s S T ) "

State how property was ideatifi
Roads: "'“WMMmuuuMthlldoluddlue-lltl-.

-

Employment opport onal farms blished industri located alo
. s iy RA0A on_tarss, . !i.a:‘i‘n:n kin:.ﬂiés 4 niles din

cnmm Nationality and religion: BXitish, Protestens, * .. .

ibe Fencing and its condition: N0 fenoing ==~ @ @ ValeeS$ ..
Water supply: __Well could be lu. Nt wells in area usually ‘

IUILD!NGS ON FARM

DIMENSIONS MATERIAL BEIGAT | ROO¥F

TN oo s i

e et e O e 1w i s i

o ORAGESSREN AR

€O o W s o o T S re
s s o b
. o B R S A S 8

Y PN

Eleotricity 1is nnn.nblo on River Road and adbout 100 yards amay on the
ot e | Total preseat day value §

Is dwelling habitable without repairs? I not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make !

PN T A 90 5 1 1 O . s 7 5 B S S e "t A T T W - »
0P S 0 0 5 T B o . A B o A g B A S "

No. rooms downetairs?. ... Upstairs? . How finished

,
el o ST SRR L 0 I RIS 1O R

Particular care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundations, sills and reofs.




ENE AND .m .

Cleared-met oropped 404, 4,00
Red Top only “# 4,00

Ares which can be cultivated without cost other thes for breaking.

LAVEL, UNDULATING, sotL
ROLLING OB WELY (Snte Depth)

Ares which can be cultivated sfter & ressonsble amount of clearing timber,
stones, drainage, etc.

LEVEL. UNDULATING, HOFE BUB- NATURE oF BRCLAMATION
ROLLING OR WILLY CBanen Dews 8OIL RECLAMATION NECESSARY COST PER ACRE

6.43 fevel & SlopingSdy.& 'Mnl Clearing of bush
T e cw:.* £ some oordwood on‘ 160,00

Y. .
".12" mdpuﬁ lots 3,4, 4 7,
L b h*po 100.00

PEeSL | * " Siad,
. Ares Unsuitable for Cultivation.

CEARACTER OF LAND E. 6.
BILY, SWAMPY, BOCKY.

Total valve of Land §_116.40

Total added by buildings to value of farm §

. Total fruit trees add to valve of farm (for use in orchard districts only) §. ...~ . *

& . Total value of farm Lﬂ:ﬂ

. Describe condition of farm commesting on tillage, length of time wnoccupied or partly occupied:

No land bdeing cultivated; only .2 acres cleared,

~ State most suitable type of agricalture for farm bearing in mind the district’s limitations, if any.
Poultry, as soil is mostly gravelly. Parts of property would grow straw-
berries after ocover oropping and manuring. %

Noxious weeds:

. Giw mm:l"“ "I“tin'::‘-l Taxes ~ $12.64 - Delta Municipality.

sames of Taxing Autborities:

- Date: o3y 28, 1942,
* Few Westainater, B.C. [ certify that the sbove report is based on & persoms! examination
of the whole farm made on the 27 day of July 19 42

inopecter’s Signature *R.¥. BROWN®

R el T S N ——

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in conmection with this form. )




itna.- . smox Farm Appraisal Report
l—.h Io% 3 & 4 of this pro riy face on the
“River Roal; LoV Y 15 on The O1iver Road; “IOY 68 18 0h the

eorner of Oliver and Gideson Roads. !h- soil is mostly

T @evelly WIVE 1IVNI6 IAGE SISAXE < oIy o1 Of &x wore on
G.H;n «1 of an acre on lot 68, The balance of Lot &8

it et | W stunpe; 1t ~-been logged off some
T™he bdalance of lots 3,4, & 7 u mh. tnny
R e e e b, T o

o huildings on. property and no fenoing.
Aunmutom tnutotmnllmiiuuupl

in & 0ry &;& 37 1s available on the River Road

and &

..u"—
‘“mﬁo—*ummn'bhmq-ﬂmth‘” . S - 3 o e e 5 T R 1w S0 L S A e

huumna 1M\utuu are 100“04 uon‘

4

il e T

I 0 i S 8 8 S S L 4 8 S 0o s

4 -

| (FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)
REMARKS: re general lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, draisage or dyking and reclsmation.

B L R S — B S B 000 R AR VR §88 8 S 548 B S R

A 0 0 N 0 W A TR A 8T YR D T 6 a4 8 W

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.

TV e B 9 T W A

(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)

Present Value

wewran '.....-.......-....-.-...-.....‘... ————

B e ’--m»-o—m--..a.h.,._..ﬂuu . e s s

. —— '....--.--..---....--.-n-.«.‘--...-..”

» ’..r B R e A ]

e — '

Ede o n v $ e Y e 5 e ot € e 5”4 0 & WS W o B8 "--v-._.-‘----u---—--._....n.‘.-..

L R T e e LT TP ‘--.....-...... B e ——— .y

e

Amount fruit trees sdd to value of farm & oo




]

19 42,
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District Superintendent.

*1.%, BARNET"

. on -
TR R A g A A e

ist 4

Date.__

- T T ——

Temd

GiBsSon

—

mmmulo n.uﬂm..w:q.z

.-Md*‘ -Ourvﬁ

‘ 307 1dbn 28 iy HEP e RTisra menl 47 & &
AnA P \sz\_ 4 \\u“\\. DA /s 6p o,
. sof 7S

Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opimion that the present




ruem from Busuki's net house on
New Westuminster. Balance
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April 28th, 1943

1; " House float. This has been rented
a for the sum af $9.00 per month as per
"%Qf Aprtl.zath.

_ (2) ‘Net house on float immediately in
- fron ef %h‘ huﬂln float. This 1s rented to Mr. Peter-
“lﬂnpfﬁrﬁﬂkt !ﬁlwﬁff'§$wﬂe for the season,

o ‘ ﬁy&n'nat rack in front of net house
an ﬂut nm 'rhis is rented to the North Shore
‘ for the sesson 1943 as per our letters of March
¥ 26@&, and April 28th

‘Chattels are as per invantory taken by
aum f&ylﬁnan and signed bBoth by Mr. Peterson and the
nptnusc. A Turther check should now be made of these.

/t-‘--a Uf"

4:/” Sn & kLR
- S Latibd & sk K ViR

_‘Zﬁ# walils f @ .nwhlﬂééh

»




April 28¢h, 1943,

Re: Mrs, Matsuye ASANO

-1 you for your letter of April 17th. The
has now Just retumned frou Sunbury and has been
into this matter,

PLBRARRY e, 2ope et T
name e Ehore Packers pmnﬁ
e flost belonging to this Japanese and will
i% from its present location on or before Nay 27th

suttable suffieiently high tide, This is cuite

$ ¥e have also noted the
: rs painted on this and see
: eply that you propose to remove
i @enticned, however, in the lirst
letter of NMarch 26th, we prefer that this
- Our reason for s La“me-,:. when your
‘ | ‘ arrangenents with v,
m after this float, he agreed
ted, it should be left in position,
vdl‘umrm this Japanese and
his possessions as well as himself rent-
imnedis behind the float leased to you,
t you do not move this flost,

i
:
!i

i
5
:

A}
ht
!;8

,'!ji
1

s
o
1

no
to purchase these floats
in this connection, we shall,

28
in
i
T
35;
5..-

sed,

Yours truly,

He Fu Green,
Pmtwiioﬁ Dtpar%lqt.




tpril 28th, 1943

¥r. Breger, .

Adanac Ebtﬁl,

308 Columbia St.,

New Westuinster, B, C.

Deer Sirte

iz agreed yssterday afterncon, we will
rent to you the house float beolonging to the ahove
Japsnese, being #1041 Niver Noad, topather with wood
shed, stors shed, and bath houss adjacent for the
sum of 29,00 per month as Trom the lst of Yay 1943,
wo have already raceivad from you 75.00 on account
and enclose herowith our officisl recsipt for this,

Yo note that you ars i{nterested in Pure
chasine this houss should an oprortunity offer.

Yours truly,

%, ¥, Oreen
Protection Denartment

#ne.
RFG:IF




Arril 20th, 1943

¥r, P. Petarson,

?0 W ﬂ
th:; ?@gﬂ,
Suntury, 2. C.

Dear Firie

fas By, Hotesuye 25290

! y gy
rrpenice o %

We wre sevdins vou ho
for 235,00 paid by you for *he followine:

(1) Net flsst belonging to Tenmosnike
Suruki rentad to yo for 1943 for 15,00, 1¢ spreed,
we have sritten tc the North Fhore Preare nnd seoved
them to leave in position the float in fromt of this
which is rentod to them,

; {2) =iteher rarnge belonging to Vra, ¥Mat.
suye fsano. "o were mmable to contaet Ly, Lahtd to salk
bis to relocpe this tut loft & note for him snd have no
doubt that on production of this letisr, vou =111 be shle
to take delivery of this =1thout sny ﬁigfﬁc'lty.

Yours truly,

H. F, Crecen
Protection Narertzont




Mareh 26th, 1942

¥r. D, ¥, Wilson, -
North Shore Pscking Co.,
Foot 8t, Andrew!s Awe,,
*Horth Vencouver, 7, c.

Dear Sirge

Ret SUTUKYI, Gennosuke
aﬁ‘&g X gzg 2 Eﬂ g.: guvye

FPurther to our telsphone conversation the
etﬂ;: day, we should now like you o note tha following
po L 2

The 0, Puzuki float should reot bhe moved

1)
from 1ts 3 'lﬁnt 1tion withomt referring to us ag Yy,
Peterson has no objasetion to {ts renaining where it s
and has scted on behalf of this Jananese.

{(2) The Asene float is moored close by the
property now balonging to & ¥r, Lehti who bought 1t from
Alexander, Ye understend that he has no right to {nsist
upont fts removal a# 1t 1 fleosting off his property and
any smicable nrruniuuunf you ean come to pending s Tinal
decision on the ® of this float house will he satise
faetory, If you find 1t necessary to move the float,
please do not fail to advise us, i

Iours truly,

H. Fo Grnm
Protection Department




17¢h, 1943

¥r. D. ¥. ¥ilson,

Managing Dirwctar

%orth fhore Pnckinr Co. Ltd,
Foot of Bt. Androw's Ave,,
North Vancouver, B, C.

‘Dear Sirte

Thank you for your letter of Yarch 10%th
enclosing £20.00 being rantsl for flozt house belong-
ing to the &#bove Japanese for the 1943 fishing seasonjg
alse for yours of | l?th snclosing the same sum
" for similar period Tor halonging to Misano®.

Fh are Onnlcting our r-ceivta for tbeaa twvo chegues.

{ in wagard to disronal of Jop-
anese praparty is sti 1 not fixed and ~o cannot

guarantes that any tenants will be given Tirst optionm
to hase sremises he is renting. Your apnplication
14, of course, be favorably considerad,

Yours truly,

P. F. OGreen
Protection Department




NORTH VANCOUVER. B. C

R e

¥r. - ro Green,
Froteetion Department,
Orfice o? the Custodian,
xn¢ Royal Bank Building,
HEgstines and Granville,
Vancouver, = c.

Dear ~irid

e thank you for your letter o? Magreh
8, 1943,

We are enclosing rarewith & cheque,

payabls to the Custodian of Bnany Froparty.

for $0.00, being rangal for the floathouse.
L
¥s will take possession of same in the near
future.
Phapking yoi, WO are,

Yours very trul¥,

NORTH SHORE FACKIRC

sOLPANY LIMITSD, A5
per 5. ¥,
KANA
D‘I‘ﬂ: f;B‘.
Bpe

i TR o
SUZUk f) o Sl

_,¢4/u AN A = 73 ? jo&’7 7

- {
t"-?...-"—-r‘*t/' ,%N ‘p’ o0 Y o «
¢




Harch 8th,

¥orth Chore Packing Co. Ltd.,
Poot £t, indrew's Avenue,
forth Yanecouver, 3. C.

Dear Sirste

T™his 18 to confirm our telephone con-

varsation this morming Trom which we underctood that

had discussed with ¥r. Petsrson, in zhose charge
‘Rhis Jepanese left his affairs, the cuestion of "
renting his float house., Ve agree to your ranting
the fleat you reguire for the seaszon for the sum of
. £20.00 and should be grateful (f you sould send us
_-1'¢h@aus for this 2ur payable to the Deputy Cuse
toaian,

_ As mentioned on the televhone, we cam-
not 28 present consider your offer to purchase nor
can we agres to the rental being apniied on the our-
chase if snd when you become the purchaser.

Yours truly,

BE. F. Graen
Protaction Department




EVACUATION-SECTION]
North SwHore Packing Co. Lrtp.|recd MAR4 143

File No. _

FOOT 8T, ANDREW'S AVENUE --»«-ngw_.. e

¢
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C Ans.. ... ””ﬁiég; i
%
eferred >’ A

Lo

March 2, 1943,

i Ra

o Oustodian of Bnemy Property, e b
806 Royal Ban¥ Building, % > 16u0
Nanoouvsr, B, €, '

Dear Birs:

Goncerning our conversation with My, Green thie mormine,
the writar met two of your chaps from New Wagtminster yester-
day at the former Jap settlement just west of Sunbury, to look
oveyr some Jap floats.

There is ona float thers, without s houss on it, which we
would 1ike to set for a bluestone rack, The slzs ig aprroximately
20" X Rn', As you stated, you ars not in a position to sell this
#1sat just now, and at your sugrestion, 1 haraby offer to rent,
this particular float for the samacn for the sum of 339;&&; and
shar &nd 1P the float ocan be 8013, we hereby offer to purchass
same at $40.00, and if poseidle would like to have the rantal ap-
pliel on the purchase.

We also would 1ike to rent one more float of similar size,
without & house on it, so if you have anything of this mature,
ths sars dea)]l as above could apply as far as we are eoncerned.
Your men who looked ovar these floats with me apgresd that the
sne above mentioned is only worth about $25.00. Howaver, we have
ase for this float, and one si~ilar and would appreciste your
1inine this up for us as quickly ss possibls,

Youre very truly,
NORTE SHORT PACKING CO. LIMITSD,

MANAGING DIRUCTCOR




Janusry 15th, 1947,

¥r. Pete Peterson,
R_# al ,1.
dew Westminster, B. C.

Dear Bir:
We thank you for your letter dated Jane
uary 9th and wish to inform you that the taxes

referred to in our previous letter are ¥unieipal

téxes, not water rafes, on lots 3,4,a8nd7 of part

of DL 440, i zroup 2 and lot 62 of DL 440 in OSroup
b :

Yours truly,

R. Dy Richardson, -
Farm Departaent,




pecanber 23rd, 1944

Mr, P+ Peterson,

1051 Rﬁ;ﬁt Road,

R. R. 71,

Hew Westminster, B. C.

Dear Sirm

Ovér & month asgo your daughter gulled &t
this office and we informed her at that time that we
would appreciste recelving & letter from you informing
us what ste;s were taken by you to sdminister the ¢
above Japinese property in secordance with your agree-
ment with him but as yet have not had the pleasure of
hearing from yous

Please inform us if you pald the taxes am
thl!egrnpcrty shich, prior to penalty, would smcount to
812,66+ Is the property nov rented? If so, at what
rate? Did you locate Mr. ¥icsen ond collect rent owing
by him? If not, what steps wars saien towsards loeating
him snd sny other relative {nformation you may nDave.

. ¥e trust you will give this matter your promp
attention 28 your co-operation would he very much app=
recis ted,

Yours truly,

R, D. Richardson,
Parm Depurtrment.




Hovember 10th, 1942,

_igair«_rntorsoa,
3051 River Road
% Y i

Hew Westuinster, B.C.
Dear 8ir
. ¥e wrote you on October 23rd for a

copy of your lease on the adbove Japanese pro-

perty but have not as yet received it, Ve
ibuld appreciate you giving this matter your
prompt attention.

Thanking you in anticipation,

Yours truly,

R. D, Richardson.
Farn Department,




IRVENTORY OF gh.e i ITELS LEFT ON PROPERTY
g

SUZUKI, Gennosuke Reg. no. 10579
River Road, R. R. #1, New Westminster, B, C.
Al bheuse

1 kitchen range
1 kn'.chnn table (home made)
1 Dining tebls
e
1 Linoleus on Dining room (poor)
% Tea kettle
i i’u drapes

W
Quantity of condemned nets « 200 lbs.
M ga APP "

t bottom row boat
3 small & 2 large floats

oy
g

1 3) : .

) 5 1 i

Mn- hlm {o14)
Bantity old engine parts
-5 ;al. gas cans

‘old window screens
eartons elothes utensils ete.

sents all my chattels remaining anv protected sres of
mbii‘&ﬂ

3

é&ﬂ/vo,du—@c "&M B




e B Trust Puilding,
Hew Westainster, B, C.

Deee Birs

¥e wrote to you on Jugust 27th regarding
renta’ls from the property of the zhove,

On July 15th you sdvised thet s deposit of
£47.50 hed been made to the credit of Gennosuki
Busuki in the Bank of dontresl covering rentals
received uwp to August 15th.

¥e do not appesr to have received any
rental remittsnces in connection with this matter
for subseguent periods snd we would be obliged AS
you would attend to this matter,

Then replying will you plesse give us full
inforsmetion covering the property for which these
rents are being received, Ve would be glad of the
legel desecription, locstion and name of tenants
eteo. and sssuming thet the property belongs to
Tetsuro Busuki, will you plesse sdvise us the resson
shy the funds were deposited to the credit of
Gennosuki Susuki's sccount.

Yours truly,

Fas G. Shears,
Assistant lanager.




R. Rl ’1’
New Westuninster, B.C.

Jan. 9, 1942,

Dear Sirs:-
‘In reply to your letter of Dec. 23 - Re. G. Susuki.

As far as 4 know there is no tax on riverfront

property. This $12.66 may be water rates that My, Niesen hasn't

paid. ' This property ismn't rented and I don't intend to rent it.
No word has been heard of Mr, Neisen. We believe he

-has gone back to the prairies.

Yours truly,

"Pete Peterson"




1, GENNOSUKE SUZUKI, owner of the following described
property, hereby appoint PETE PETERSON, Sunbury, B.C. as my agent
to act for me in comnection with the care and rental of the following
described property until further notice.

The eight (8) acre river front portion of Lot 131,

b
Towmship Four (4) Group Two (2), Delta, together with wharf house,\

net floats, boat ways, and othar improvements thereon.

Dated this 28th day of April, A.D. 1942,
in the City of New Westainster, Province
of British Célumbia.

In the presemce of
*J . Dorgan"
Notary Public in and for

British wmbia
New Wes 1inster




' REt PURCHASE OF FLOATS BELONGING TO: G. SUZUKI

1041 River Rd., New Westminster, B.C.

ﬁ'f . Mr. Wilson representing North Shore Packing Co.viewed three
floats belonging to Suzuki at the above address. He definitely
will purchase the floats under the f9llowing terms,

FLOAT No. 1 Opch with fremework on both long sides, size 24 x 00
BID: *55' 00

" FLOAT No. _Consists of a net house,
BID: $35.00

SUBJECT TO FLOATING,

1 Float and house of 5 rooms in poor condition
size 24 x 50!

BID: $35.00

TOTAL § 105,00

¥r. Wilson stated that if he could purchase some other floats

belonging %o Japanese in better condition , he would then can-
¢ell his blds on floats No. 2 and 3 .




_Pish nets & Rope stored at JOHNSONS Fishing and Packing Co.
- River Rd. Sunbury, South Westminster, B.C.

948 Sandal Rd. New Westminster, B.C.

& 1 Block
Weights
Floats

‘Parecels of Nets
"Balls & 1 Parcel of Pwine & quan. of loose Twine

S © 0 GO A

1041 River Rd, New Westminster, B.C.

Pa:rcels of Nets
2000 Blk. Townline Rd. Surrey, B.C.

Parcels of Nets
Parcels of Rope

"------‘ﬂ---------‘--“-_n‘------

COST OF CARTAGE $ 18,00

>

-’-“-‘-----m--ﬂb_----------" - -

. There were more nets at the above properties, but they were
. rotten and not saleable.

An itemiged inventory will be forwarded to the office
by the Cannery




REPORT
ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

File No.
MUNICIPALITY: DELTA Date: Oct 7th 1942

NAME:SUSUKI, Gennosuke REG ISTRATION NO. 1¢/5%9
ADDRESS: 1041 River Rd. New Westminster, B.C.

PROPERTY:

ACREAGE:

KIND OF CROFS:

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH:

HOUSE: 1 Storey VACANT: OCCUPIED: Yes
DESCRIPTION: Frame on loggs ROOF: Shingle
SIZE: 15 x 45 NO. OF ROOMS: 5
CONDITION? Bad

OTEER BUILDINGS: Net house on floats 20 x 5%

fia thh housaB ¥ 18 & atore shad 12 X 14 Both on aam © float

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: Mr. NIESEN renting fromg Mr, Peterson
1080 River R4, New Wastmr, B.

TERMS: $10,00F pr, month as fromé July 42

WATER: City ON: Yes OFF:

LIGBT! Elﬁctric ON: Yes

REMAREKS :

‘ . INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY:




Pursuant to % lllmd on the 26th day of September, 1947, 1 submit the following claim:

GENNOSUKE by als Attorney-in-fact
. (RCMP) Reg. No. 40678

(Print) Burname Given Name

® R, R, No. 1 New Westalsnter, B. C.
Pre-Evacuation Address. Tlddrcu Tatzuro Susuki

(3) Present Address R.R. No. 1 Thlﬂi"ill., Ont, 4350 Esst Cordova St.
S Vancouver, B. C.

{(4) REAL ESTATE

(n) Street Addvess (ifany).. . . e

City or Muniecipality, Provinece

{b) Legal description (lot nnmha' block number, section number, ete.) .. e

Luu O, 4, and 7 thd. of an 18.241 ucre jort;%ﬂw
iﬁ i.'. and

m w of Lot 440 Group 8 D, N.W. Map ll.:\:s i

e T T T

{c) Type of Real Property (cross out words which do not npply)
Residence

(iv) Any other type of property (describe) _ SN g AR 0 R A SRGI B R

(d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, hfe tenant, joint tenant, owner of one half

or one third interest, leasehold, ete.).. . —9i® Owner =

g o . o A e e O T 5t 8550

(e) Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to the best of your ability) :
AR e b e ST e e we e R

SR s R g e

(ih)lfbmiuu,putvalmonbwmasxomzeoncem

including land and tenancies, chattels,

nmm. stock-m-tnde iwill and accounts re-
ceivable) - - = e s e e e .. $.

(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buﬂdmgs )ust
1nninm.1mu.)......................sll?.mm,_~

(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - 8...m" L "W
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by dedueting item (v) from item (iv) - - - $. /0867

(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY
~ {a) Place or places at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation - =

B

(b) Type of premises in which property Iefmuae, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement, ete.)

B - 25 SR T W S

(c) How mvud or pwked at time of evacuation .. SR
(over)
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] What has been w' with M
yun-mumm-um. u-tm

f' M Bave Been in Vancouver, my lord,
-.m: u.. Bebh. . beys ave returned soldiers,
GOBUS: This eleis, wy lord, 10 the elaim of the
'muﬂmmy the claiment in cese
 sumber 1001, The slsin wvas sebmitted on behalf of
“'¥ie father by Tatouwre dusexi,
1 vouldesk leave 8o smend the slaim $e show
‘ '&Mt $0 the Gustodian for the sale of resd
mm ot §314,00 tnstead of §308.00, leaving &
- Be% real property wlsim of $1086,00.
'mhma $o the personal property elaim ,
ﬂnl. $he B-romm float house moored on She
- Freser ﬂm: oppesite 1041 River Read,Susbury,
-.M., ¥e. lave reduced Ahe amount te $800,00,
lhlutn-, nnt house for storage of netls
is mmu $180.00, and the third ilem, o ne¥
‘_‘antagmﬂ. The Sotal valse of the slsinm is
#750,00, wilh o eredit to the Custodisn of tm.oc.
“ [ net personal property slaim of §S78.00,
| 'um.m-nmrnoun.u.-zwq.
!hmumu-ut whish I prepared on the in-
‘ ___\ur!.umm.m-'uum ,
statoment Shat he 18 suthorized by his father %o
ltn m o8 his behalf,
oom18a G‘II: Have you snything direefly fyom Gemno-
'm il uulnn the faol that be has mm-u




'musummmmu.nmm
m_mgonmzntnmmuotlﬂn |
amwtuam. Gennosuke
m paresl was bought mm

MR, BRATONOGDY If, Wy 1608, Shat appears to be all pight,
MR. OOBUN;  Asd with bespsct $o the wegond pareel,
1% Was purehssed by Gencosuke Sesuki from @ibson
Baxier Grem, of New WesMMnster,in 1948, for $668.00
ehh of ¥hae amouuts ave shows in the real
m Shatonent, ny lord, if ny £ riend would
Sxsming Ahat pertaps he will sdmit 3% and 1% will




'f;!u.-rm
mtthumuthpm

(m MARKED EXHIBIT NO. un-.)
ll.m msinn rmu would .m She m

be m AT M R 1avd.
(APPRAISAL MARKED EXEIBIT NO. 1398<8)
n.m: If ny feiend would produce tie personalpro-
DNM!I“. xmuu Shat 1% "ﬂﬂlﬂ
M o« the Opown.
(Amnn WRKED EXHIBIT 0. 1808-4)
MOKE R Yos, Ar. Braidvoott
Ny lord, again in this miter, th m
mmu fake the pmunumm«
Wﬂltol if requived, It might be wime
4m 3his respect that Tatswre Susuki be examined,
HW since he has prezented the ¢laim,
THE mm; is Shat satisfagtory So you, M»,
MR, COBUS: Yes, my levd,
NR. BRAIDNOCD; Then, if I require him, I will have hiw
for the twe cases,my lord. |
¥ith respeet S0 the real properiy alaim, my
lord, 1t is submitied the real proertywas sold
for it falr market valune, and & sisilar submis-
#ion is mede Shat the peroonsl prop riywas Sold




T hereby cartify the foregoing .
Bs @ trwie and acourate repors o
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Box »
RE, No. 1,

River

Now | —h » B.C.
Dear Sir:

ssion
Case No. 3392
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ...  #742,00,
Cheque in your favour is enclosed for  $699.,08
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. $ 42.92

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




GLAIM NO, 1392 - Gennosuke SUZUKI

This claim relates to an 11 acre portion of land
in Delta Muniocipality, whioch had not besn gleared at
the dsate of the claimant's evacuatlion,

It was bought by the clalmant, as %o, -

5 agres in 1937, at 3300,00
6 seres in 1939, at 3565.00

It was sssessed in 1942 at $835,00,

The property was appraised by 8.5.8., Appralsers at
$116,40. It was sold to the D.V.L.A. at 3114.00.

in view of the marked difference betveen the
5.8.B. Appralsel and the purchase price pald by the
claimant, as well as the 1942 assessoed value, I required
Counsel to obtaln an estimate of value from Joseph Dorgan,
real estate operator in New Vestainster, snd now have his
report under date of February lst 1950, whéroln he says:

"The parceis above described were worth as muoh

and in feot considerably more in 1943 than
at the dates of purchasse,”

It is to be observed that a report was made by
Hal Henzles to the Advisory Committee on February 4%h 1937, :
from which it would appear that lr.senzies did not ocnugﬁur
the V.L.A. purchase price to have besen adegquate, although
he 1is somewhat indefinlite in his own opinion of value,

Counsel have proposed payment t6 the olaimunt of the
sum of 721,00, based upon the assumption that the fair
market value &t the daste of ssle was at least equivelent

to the ascsessed value.

I oonour in this proposal snd therefore RICOMMERND

payment to the slalmant of §$721.00.
v/
H, 1. BIRD
Commissioner,

February lst 1950.




